Links.  Call the Wyoming County Response Line with questions or for assistance at 786-8911. 

Wyoming County Board of Supervisors Chairwoman, Rebecca J. Ryan announced as of Thursday, 

December 30, 2021, the Wyoming County Health Department reports five thousand seventy-eight (5,078) lab-

confirmed positive community cases of COVID-19 among Wyoming County residents.  There is an increase of 

one hundred thirty-seven (137) cases since the last reported increase on Thursday, December 23, 2021. There 

are currently eighty (80) laboratory-confirmed active COVID-19 cases in Wyoming County.  

Rebecca J. Ryan, Chairwoman 

Board of Supervisors 

Phone 585-786-8800